HB0743/150713/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 743

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 9, strike "and"; after line 9, insert:

- "(14) one representative of the Maryland-Delaware Solid Waste Association;
 - (15) one representative of the Maryland Association of Counties;
 - (16) one representative of the Maryland Municipal League; and";

in line 10, strike "(14)" and substitute "(17)"; strike beginning with "one" in line 11 down through "(ii)" in line 12; and in lines 14, 16, 18, 20, and 22, strike "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", "(vi)", and "(vii)", respectively, and substitute "(iii)", "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", and "(vi)", respectively.